



Project Bid Summary

Project Name: SONOMA AVE PAVEMENT REHABILITATION - E ST TO BOBELAINE DR

Contract No.: C02262

Bid Opening: 8/3/2023

Business Name	Total Bid Amount	% Over/Under Estimate
Engineer's Estimate	\$3,831,900.45	
GHILOTTI BROS, INC	\$4,348,477.00	13.48% OVER
ARGONAUT CONSTRUCTORS	\$4,693,772.60	22.49% OVER
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION	\$5,086,950.89	32.75% OVER
GHILOTTI CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC	\$5,774,176.40	50.69% OVER



Project Bid Abstract

Project Name: SONOMA AVE PAVEMENT REHABILITATION-E ST TO BOBELAINE DR
 Contract No.: C02262
 Bid Opening: 8/3/2023

Line	Description	Quantity	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		GHILOTTI BROS		ARGONAUT		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION		GHILOTTI CONSTRUCTION	
				Estimated Price	Estimated Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total
1	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$181,000.00	\$181,000.00	\$ 440,000.00	\$ 440,000.00	\$ 422,000.00	\$ 422,000.00	\$ 357,500.00	\$ 357,500.00	\$ 422,000.00	\$ 422,000.00
2	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	1	LS	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$ 11,499.80	\$ 11,499.80	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
3	LOWER MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER	27	EA	\$660.00	\$17,820.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 9,450.00
4	LOWER VALVE BOX OR MONUMENT BOX	27	EA	\$550.00	\$47,850.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 21,750.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 41,325.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 21,750.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 21,750.00
5	ADJUST MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER	27	EA	\$1,540.00	\$41,580.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 24,300.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 36,450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 24,300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 24,300.00
6	ADJUST VALVE BOX OR MONUMENT BOX	87	EA	\$1,100.00	\$95,700.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 63,510.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 78,300.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 63,510.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 63,510.00
7	RELOCATE TRAFFIC SIGNAL PULL BOX AT CURB RAMP	7	EA	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 2,382.87	\$ 16,680.09	\$ 2,365.00	\$ 16,555.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 23,800.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 15,050.00
8	ADJUST ELECTRICAL UTILITY VAULT TO GRADE AT CURB RAMP	3	EA	\$14,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$ 755.00	\$ 2,265.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
9	ADJUST TELECOM UTILITY VAULT TO GRADE AT CURB RAMP	7	EA	\$14,000.00	\$98,000.00	\$ 755.00	\$ 5,285.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
10	RELOCATE CABLE TV VAULT AT CURB RAMP	1	EA	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
11	UTILITY CLEARANCES	1	LS	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$ 136,000.00	\$ 136,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 154,000.00	\$ 154,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
12	GLASGRID PAVEMENT REINFORCEMENT	26,381	TON	\$8.80	\$232,152.80	\$ 8.35	\$220,281.35	\$ 8.50	\$224,238.50	\$ 8.69	\$229,250.89	\$ 8.90	\$234,790.90
13	HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE OR LEVELLING COURSE (3 INCH DEPTH)	6,176	TON	\$160.00	\$988,160.00	\$ 145.00	\$895,520.00	\$ 140.00	\$864,640.00	\$ 121.00	\$747,296.00	\$ 155.00	\$957,280.00
14	HOT MIX ASPHALT BASE COURSE (3 INCH DEPTH)	2,064	TON	\$170.00	\$350,880.00	\$ 166.00	\$342,624.00	\$ 150.00	\$309,600.00	\$ 138.00	\$284,832.00	\$ 190.00	\$392,160.00
15	COLD MILL ASPHALT PAVEMENT (3 INCH DEPTH)	11,122	SY	\$11.00	\$122,342.00	\$ 8.15	\$90,644.30	\$ 5.25	\$58,390.50	\$ 5.00	\$55,610.00	\$ 8.00	\$88,976.00
16	LONGITUDINAL CONFORM GRIND (6 FEET WIDE)	50,966	SF	\$2.20	\$112,125.20	\$ 0.68	\$34,656.88	\$ 0.45	\$22,934.70	\$ 1.00	\$50,966.00	\$ 1.50	\$76,449.00
17	CONFORM GRIND (BEGIN AND END & SIDE STREETS)	24,724	SF	\$2.20	\$54,392.80	\$ 1.37	\$33,871.88	\$ 0.85	\$21,015.40	\$ 2.00	\$49,448.00	\$ 1.50	\$37,086.00
18	PCC PAVEMENT (8-INCH DEPTH)	507	SF	\$50.00	\$25,350.00	\$ 62.00	\$31,434.00	\$ 32.00	\$16,224.00	\$ 36.00	\$18,252.00	\$ 75.00	\$38,025.00
19	PCC DRIVEWAY	115	SF	\$50.00	\$5,750.00	\$ 60.00	\$6,900.00	\$ 41.00	\$4,715.00	\$ 100.00	\$11,500.00	\$ 55.00	\$6,325.00
20	PCC CURB AND GUTTER	205	LF	\$77.00	\$15,785.00	\$ 129.00	\$26,445.00	\$ 72.00	\$14,760.00	\$ 240.00	\$49,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$41,000.00
21	PCC VALLEY GUTTER	1,726	SF	\$33.00	\$56,958.00	\$ 48.00	\$82,848.00	\$ 40.00	\$69,040.00	\$ 30.00	\$51,780.00	\$ 37.00	\$63,862.00
22	PCC CURB RAMP	9,354	SF	\$33.00	\$308,682.00	\$ 33.80	\$316,165.20	\$ 42.00	\$392,868.00	\$ 35.00	\$327,390.00	\$ 49.00	\$458,346.00
23	SALVAGE AND RELOCATE STREET SIGN AND POST	12	EA	\$220.00	\$2,640.00	\$ 300.00	\$3,600.00	\$ 300.00	\$3,600.00	\$ 450.00	\$5,400.00	\$ 300.00	\$3,600.00
24	SALVAGE AND RELOCATE SIGN	1	EA	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$ 125.00	\$125.00	\$ 125.00	\$125.00	\$ 250.00	\$250.00	\$ 125.00	\$125.00
25	REMOVE SIGN AND POST	1	EA	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$ 150.00	\$150.00	\$ 150.00	\$150.00	\$ 250.00	\$250.00	\$ 150.00	\$150.00
26	REMOVE SIGN	2	EA	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$ 50.00	\$100.00	\$ 50.00	\$100.00	\$ 150.00	\$300.00	\$ 50.00	\$100.00
27	INSTALL SIGN ON EXISTING POST	3	EA	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$ 200.00	\$600.00	\$ 200.00	\$600.00	\$ 200.00	\$600.00	\$ 200.00	\$600.00
28	INSTALL SIGN AND POST	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$ 450.00	\$450.00	\$ 450.00	\$450.00	\$ 450.00	\$450.00	\$ 450.00	\$450.00
29	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE - DETAIL 4	37	LF	\$3.30	\$122.10	\$ 2.00	\$74.00	\$ 2.00	\$74.00	\$ 9.00	\$333.00	\$ 2.00	\$74.00
30	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE - DETAIL 9	279	LF	\$3.30	\$920.70	\$ 2.00	\$558.00	\$ 2.00	\$558.00	\$ 2.00	\$558.00	\$ 2.00	\$558.00
31	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE - DETAIL 10	37	LF	\$2.20	\$81.40	\$ 10.00	\$370.00	\$ 10.00	\$370.00	\$ 9.00	\$333.00	\$ 10.00	\$370.00
32	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE - DETAIL 22	521	LF	\$4.40	\$2,292.40	\$ 3.00	\$1,563.00	\$ 3.00	\$1,563.00	\$ 3.00	\$1,563.00	\$ 3.00	\$1,563.00
33	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE - DETAIL 27C	28	LF	\$2.20	\$61.60	\$ 1.25	\$35.00	\$ 1.25	\$35.00	\$ 5.00	\$140.00	\$ 1.25	\$35.00
34	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE - DETAIL 32	4,988	LF	\$4.40	\$21,947.20	\$ 6.00	\$29,928.00	\$ 6.00	\$29,928.00	\$ 6.00	\$29,928.00	\$ 6.00	\$29,928.00
35	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE - DETAIL 38	447	LF	\$3.30	\$1,475.10	\$ 3.00	\$1,341.00	\$ 3.00	\$1,341.00	\$ 3.00	\$1,341.00	\$ 3.00	\$1,341.00
36	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE - DETAIL 39	1,699	LF	\$1.10	\$1,868.90	\$ 2.00	\$3,398.00	\$ 2.00	\$3,398.00	\$ 2.00	\$3,398.00	\$ 2.00	\$3,398.00
37	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE - DETAIL 39A	425	LF	\$1.10	\$467.50	\$ 1.25	\$531.25	\$ 1.25	\$531.25	\$ 2.00	\$850.00	\$ 1.25	\$531.25
38	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE - 4" WHITE	6,091	LF	\$1.10	\$6,700.10	\$ 1.75	\$10,659.25	\$ 1.75	\$10,659.25	\$ 2.00	\$12,182.00	\$ 1.75	\$10,659.25
39	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE - 6" WHITE WITH TYPE G REFLECTORS	100	LF	\$1.65	\$165.00	\$ 2.25	\$225.00	\$ 2.25	\$225.00	\$ 4.00	\$400.00	\$ 2.25	\$225.00
40	BICYCLE BUFFER - PARKING PERMITTED	4,524	LF	\$3.30	\$14,929.20	\$ 5.00	\$22,620.00	\$ 5.00	\$22,620.00	\$ 5.00	\$22,620.00	\$ 5.00	\$22,620.00
41	BICYCLE BUFFER - NO PARKING	315	LF	\$2.75	\$866.25	\$ 5.00	\$1,575.00	\$ 5.00	\$1,575.00	\$ 6.00	\$1,890.00	\$ 5.00	\$1,575.00
42	BICYCLE BUFFER - INTERSECTION LINE	1,145	LF	\$2.20	\$2,519.00	\$ 5.00	\$5,725.00	\$ 5.00	\$5,725.00	\$ 5.00	\$5,725.00	\$ 5.00	\$5,725.00
43	THERMOPLASTIC LIMIT LINE	158	LF	\$2.20	\$347.60	\$ 7.00	\$1,106.00	\$ 7.00	\$1,106.00	\$ 7.00	\$1,106.00	\$ 7.00	\$1,106.00
44	THERMOPLASTIC BASIC CROSSWALK (WHITE OR YELLOW)	1,396	LF	\$2.20	\$3,071.20	\$ 14.00	\$19,544.00	\$ 14.00	\$19,544.00	\$ 7.00	\$9,772.00	\$ 14.00	\$19,544.00
45	THERMOPLASTIC CONTINENTAL CROSSWALK (WHITE OR YELLOW)	250	LF	\$3.30	\$825.00	\$ 35.00	\$8,750.00	\$ 35.00	\$8,750.00	\$ 18.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$8,750.00
46	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS	1,904	SF	\$4.40	\$8,377.60	\$ 8.00	\$15,232.00	\$ 8.00	\$15,232.00	\$ 8.00	\$15,232.00	\$ 8.00	\$15,232.00
47	FIRE HYDRANT BLUE MARKER	10	EA	\$22.00	\$220.00	\$ 15.00	\$150.00	\$ 15.00	\$150.00	\$ 25.00	\$250.00	\$ 15.00	\$150.00
48	GREEN PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC BIKE LANE MARKING	432	SF	\$4.40	\$1,900.80	\$ 20.00	\$8,640.00	\$ 20.00	\$8,640.00	\$ 35.00	\$15,120.00	\$ 20.00	\$8,640.00
49	RED, YELLOW OR WHITE CURB PAINT	542	LF	\$2.00	\$1,084.00	\$ 3.50	\$1,897.00	\$ 3.50	\$1,897.00	\$ 5.00	\$2,710.00	\$ 3.50	\$1,897.00
50	TRAFFIC SIGNAL DETECTOR LOOPS (TYPE A)	38	EA	\$825.00	\$31,350.00	\$ 700.00	\$26,600.00	\$ 700.00	\$26,600.00	\$ 700.00	\$26,600.00	\$ 700.00	\$26,600.00
51	TRAFFIC SIGNAL DETECTOR LOOPS (TYPE D)	11	EA	\$1,200.00	\$13,200.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$12,650.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$12,650.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$12,650.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$12,650.00
52	TRAFFIC SIGNAL DETECTOR LOOPS (MODIFIED TYPE D FOR BIKE LANE)	5	EA	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$5,750.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$5,750.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$5,750.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$5,750.00
53	TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODIFICATION (SOUTH E STREET)	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 8,930.00	\$8,930.00	\$ 8,930.00	\$8,930.00	\$ 8,930.00	\$8,930.00	\$ 8,930.00	\$8,930.00
54	TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODIFICATION (BROOKWOOD AVENUE)	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 16,370.00	\$16,370.00	\$ 16,370.00	\$16,370.00	\$ 16,370.00	\$16,370.00	\$ 16,370.00	\$16,370.00
55	TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODIFICATION (SCHOOL CROSSING)	1	LS	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$ 28,490.00	\$28,490.00	\$ 28,490.00	\$28,490.00	\$ 28,490.00	\$28,490.00	\$ 28,490.00	\$28,490.00
56	TRAFFIC SIGNAL INTERCONNECT SYSTEM	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 16,680.00	\$16,680.00	\$ 16,680.00	\$16,680.00	\$ 16,680.00	\$16,680.00	\$ 16,680.00	\$16,680.00
57	4" WATER SERVICE LATERAL	19	LF	\$100.00	\$1,900.00	\$ 500.00	\$9,500.00	\$ 725.00	\$13,775.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$34,580.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$38,000.00
58	6" WATER SERVICE LATERAL	63	LF	\$120.00	\$7,560.00	\$ 750.00	\$47,250.00	\$ 925.00	\$58,275.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$72,450.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$126,000.00
59	8" WATER SERVICE LATERAL	52	LF	\$140.00	\$7,280.00	\$ 800.00	\$41,600.00	\$ 925.00	\$48,100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$78,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$104,000.00
60	1" SINGLE WATER SERVICE	58	EA	\$5,000.00	\$290,000.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$609,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$986,000.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$829,400.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$1,160,000.00
61	1-1/2" DUAL WATER SERVICE	6	EA	\$6,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$84,000.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$99,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$126,000.00
62	1-1/2" WATER SERVICE	5	EA	\$5,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$67,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$105,000.00
63	2" WATER SERVICE	4	EA	\$6,500.00	\$26,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$96,000.00	\$ 30,500.00	\$122,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$100,000.00
64	2" WATER SERVICE (LATERAL & VALVE ONLY)	1	EA	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$6,200.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00
65	3" WATER SERVICE (LATERAL & VALVE ONLY)	1	EA	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$30,000.00
66	4" GATE VALVE	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$2,800.00
67	6" GATE VALVE	3	EA	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$22,800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$9,600.00
68	8" GATE VALVE	2	EA	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$6,600.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$8,000.00
69	REPLACE SERVICE SADDLE AT MAIN	3	EA	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$16,500.00
70	12" DUCTILE IRON PIPE WATER MAIN	34	LF	\$150.00	\$5,100.00	\$ 425.00	\$14,450.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$81,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$68,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$102,000.00
71	BACKFLOW DEVICE RE-CERTIFICATION	19	EA	\$350.00	\$6,650.00	\$ 70.00	\$1,330.00	\$ 150.00	\$2,850.00	\$ 185.00	\$3,515.00	\$ 500.00	\$9,500.00
72	TEMPORARY BLOW-OFF	7	EA	\$2,000.00	\$14,000.00</								